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The purpose of this amendment is to answer questions from potential offerors.

A Answer questions as follows:

1. " Based on the clearance requlrements set forth in the RFP and clarified in Amendment 1, possible task
interruptions could occur due to the potential loss of key, uncleared personnel? In accordance with FAR Clause
52.237-3, it is vital to the Government to continue the services of this effort without interruption. The clearance
requirements are inconsistent with the aforementioned FAR clause. Is this the Government’s intention?”

ANSWER: The clearance requirements are not inconsistent with FAR 52.237-3. Many DoD contractor's have
existing security clearances or ability to obtain interim security clearances sufficient to perform the work
identified in the solicitation number N00173-03-R-SE04. 1t is also possible to have multlple key personnel
devoting less than 100% of their time to multiple projects.

2. “Can you please tell me who the incumbent contractor is?”

ANSWER: SFA Inc., Largo, MD 20774.




